KONRAD RAYNES VICTOR

REEL: 016956 FRAME: 0430

"

Form PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	DRM COVER LETTER
PATEN	TS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ics): Execution Date	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1) Michael P. Vageline1) June 6, 20032) Karl Allen Nielsen2) June 6, 20033) John C. Elliott3) June 6, 20034) Carl Evan Jones, and4) June 6, 20035) Richard Anthony Ripberger5) June 6, 2003	International Business Machines Corporation Armonk, New York 10504
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? 🗇 Yes 🖾 No
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Corrective for Reel/Frame 015153/0491 per Document ID # 103011814 (attached)	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date	of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/461.058, filed June 13, 2003	B. Patent No.(s):
Additional numbers a	ittached? 🗆 Yes 🖾 No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
David W. Victor KONRAD RAYNES & VICTOR, LLP 315 S. Beverly Drive, Suite 210 Beverly Hills, CA 90212 Return facsimile number: 310-556-7984 Telephone number: 310-556-7983	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40⁻ Enclosed; Credit Card Authorization Form Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 09-0449 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and an David W. Victor	y attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Name of Person Signing Signature Tot	Date al number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and executed assignment: [20]
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
CERTIFICATE UNDER <u>37 CFR 1.8:</u>	S71 ment Services Division of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at 70-273-0140, or at class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box
	PATENT

700221310

10/28/2005 13:04	3105567984		KONRAD RAYN	ES VICTOR	PAGE 20/20
Form PTO-1555 0018.0123	\bigcirc	05-31	-2005	\sim	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMEN Patent and Trademark Of
3.3	0.04				
- To the	Honorable Commissioner c	10301	1814	uriginal docu	ments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies	:): Execution Date		2. Name and ad	dress of receiving par	rty(ies):
 Michael P. Vageline Karl Allen Nielsen Joseph Charles Elliott Carl Evan Jones, and Richard Anthony Ripberger 	 Iune 6, 2003 June 6, 2003 		International B Armonk, New	Business Machines Co York 10504	orporation .
Additional name(s) of conveyin	g party(ics) attached? D Yes	🛛 No	-		
 Nature of conveyance: 			Additional name	(s) & address(cs) atta	ached? □ Yes ⊠ No
 Assignment Security Agreement 	 Merger Ø Change of Name 				
D Other					
4. Application number(s) or pat					OPR/FINANC
_	together with a new application 10:461.058 float lung 13:20		t the application is: B. Patent No.(s):	<u>.</u>	
А. Распт Аррисанов №.(5):	10/461,058 filed June 13, 20	UJ	B. Fatcht N0.(5):		
	,	Additional numbers att	ached? 🛛 Yes 🗵	No	<u> </u>
 Name and address of party to concerning document should it 			6. Total number (of applications and p	atents involved: [1]
David W. Victor KONRAD RAYNES & VICTOR, LLP 315 S. Beverly Drive, Suite 210			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Beverly Hills, CA 90212			D Authorized to	o be charged to depos	sit account
			8. Deposit accour	nt number: 09-0449	
			(Attach c	duplicate copy of this	page if paying by deposit account)
		DO MOT USE	тнія space	-	
9. Statement and signature.		//			
To the best of my knowledge a	nd belief, the foregoing is tryly	and correct and any a	tached copy is a tru	ue copy of the origina	l document.
David W. Victor Name of Person Signi		mature		<u>March 25, 2004</u> Date	
·			Total number (/=·-++	ver sheet, attachments and document: [3]
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
_		Do not detach	this portion		╸╸╸╸╸┙┷┶╼╸╸╸╸╸┑┑┑╶╸╸╸╸╸╸╸
Mail documents to be reco		sheet information (:0:		
/31/2004 ECOOPER 00000018		Stop Assignment : r of the US Patent			
FC:8021	40.00 OP	P.O. Bo:	x 1450	• •	
recorded, includir sample cover shee Information Syste	orting for this sample cov ag time for reviewing the et. Send comments regar- ms, PK2-1000C, Washin , (0651-0011), Washingt	document and gath ling this burden est gton, D.C. 20231, a	ed to average ab- ering the data ne timate to the U.S	eeded, and compl S. Patent and Trac	eting and reviewing the lemark Office, Office of

REEL: 016956 FRAME: 0431

	10/28/2005 13:04 310556798	34	KONRAD RA	AYNES VICTOR	PAGE 05/20	
s,	Form PTO-1595 1-3-92	11-16-200		TER	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Office 0018.0123	
\mathcal{G}	To the Honorable Coa.	102881617	7	ched original documents or co	ppy thereof.	
·~~ , ,	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Execution 1) Michael P. Vageline 1) June 6, 1 2) Karl Allen Nielsen 2) June 6, 1 3) John C. Elliot 3) June 6, 1 4) Carl Evan Jones 4) June 6, 1 5) Richard Anthony Ripberger 5) June 6, 1	2003 2003 2003 2003	International Armonk, New		COPY	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛛 Yes 🖾 No		Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? 🗇 Yes 🖾 No			
	3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment					
	 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applie; A. Patent Application No.(s); 		B. Patent No.(a));		
╞	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Additional numbers at			·	
	David W. Victor KONRAD RAYNES VICTOR & MANN LLP 315 S. Beverly Drive, Suite 210 Beverly Hills, CA 90212		 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)<u>\$ 40</u> Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 09-0466 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 			
	DO NOT USE AHIS SPACE					
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregol. David W. Victor Name of Person Signing		ugthed copy is a	June 13, 2003 Datc	heet, attachments and document; [3-]	
ſ	OMB No. 0651-0011 (cxp. 4/94)	1/				
	Dire Public burden reporting for th document to be recorded, inc and completing and reviewin estimate to the U.S. Patent an Washington, D.C. 20231, and	ail Stop Assignment ctor of the US Paten P.O. Bo Alexandria, V his sample cover sheet luding time for review g the sample cover sh d Trademark Office, d l to the Office of Man	nformation Recordation t and Trad ox 1450 A 22313-14 t is estimate ving the doc eet. Send c Office of In	to: on Services emark Office 150 ed to average about 3 cument and gatherin omments regarding formation Systems, d Budget, Paperwor	g the data needed, this burden PK2-1000C, k Reduction	
	Project, (0651-0011), Washir	igton, D.C. 20503.	_			
				REEL • 01695	6 FRAME: 0432	

KONRAD RAYNES VICTOR

Docket: TUC920020098US1 0018.0123

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we

13:04

INVENTOR AND CITY

28/2005

 Michael P. Vageline County of Pima
 Karl Allen Nielsen County of Pima
 John C. Elliott CE-County of Pima
 Carl Evan Jones County of Pima
 Richard Anthony Ripberger County of Pima

3105567984

of Tucson and State of AZ of Tucson and State of AZ of Tucson and State of Arizona of Tucson and State of Arizona of Tucson and State of Arizona

have invented certain improvement in

TITLE

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ENABLING CONNECTION AMONG DEVICES IN A NETWORK

DATES THAT and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefore on INVENTORS (1) <u>6 June</u>, 2003, (2) <u>6 June</u>, 2003, (3) <u>6 June</u>, 2003, (4) <u>6 June</u>, 2003, SIGNED THE and (5) <u>6 JUNE</u>, 2003

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM CORPORATION), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM CORPORATION, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM CORPORATION may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM CORPORATION.

Signed and sealed

(2)

ол

(LCSON)

2003.

2003.

CITY DATE

CITY DATE

SIGNATURE Michael P. Vageline INVENTOR

Um Nich

Karl Allen Nielsen

SIGNATURE

Page 1 of 2

10/28/2005 1	3:04 3105567984	KONRAD RAYNES VICTOR	PAGE 07/20
· · · ·	\sim		
		Docket:	TUC920020098US}
·	¢ · ·	1 1 1 1 1 1	0018.0125
CITY	(3) at <u>Tueson</u>	- for L. C. H.	SIGNATURE
DATE	on <u>6)</u> , 2003,	John C. Elliott P.C.E.	INVENTOR
CITY DATE	(4) at <u>TUCSON</u> on <u>6 June</u> , 2003,	Carl Evan Jones	SIGNATURE INVENTOR
CITY DATE	(5) at <u>Tucson)</u> on <u>6 Jane</u> , 2003,	- Richard Anthony Signing	SIGNATURE INVENTOR

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 016956 FRAME: 0434

Docket: TUC920020098US1 0018.0123

ASSIGNMENT

INVENTOR AND CITY Michael P. Vageline
 County of Pima
 Karl Allen Nielsen
 County of Pima
 John C. Elliott C. E.
 County of Pima
 Carl Evan Jones
 County of Pima
 Richard Anthony Ripberger
 County of Pima

Whereas, we

of Tucson and State of AZ of Tucson and State of AZ of Tucson and State of Arizona of Tucson and State of Arizona of Tucson and State of Arizona

have invented certain improvement in

TITLE

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ENABLING CONNECTION AMONG DEVICES IN A NETWORK

DATES THAT INVENTORS and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefore on (1) <u>GJune</u>, 2003, (2) <u>GJUNE</u>, 2003, (3) <u>GJUNE</u>, 2003, (4) <u>GJUNE</u>, 2003, and (5) <u>GJUNE</u>, 2003

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM CORPORATION), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM CORPORATION, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM CORPORATION may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM CORPORATION.

Signed and sealed

(1) at 2003. on

2003.

SIGNATURE

Karl Allen Nielsen

SIGNATURE INVENTOR

CITY DATE

ĊITY.

DATE

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 016956 FRAME: 0435

(

Docket: TUC920020098US1 0018.0123

CITY
DATE(3) at
$$\underline{T}$$

 \underline{M}
 $\underline{Signature}$
 $\underline{Signature}$

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 016956 FRAME: 0436

RECORDED: 05/13/2005